# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2903087

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| RICHARD RANDALL CHAMBERLAIN | 02/23/2012     |
| RASNA BATRA                 | 02/23/2012     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY  |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 101 W. PROSPECT AVENUE        |  |
| Internal Address: | 1100 MIDLAND BLDG LEGAL DEPT. |  |
| City:             | CLEVELAND                     |  |
| State/Country:    | OHIO                          |  |
| Postal Code:      | 44115                         |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14307731 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)515-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-566-2961

Email: legal ip@sherwin.com

Correspondent Name: THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

Address Line 1: 101 W. PROSPECT AVENUE

Address Line 2: 1100 MIDLAND BLDG. - LEGAL DEPT.

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9607DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERYN ACE FUHRER

SIGNATURE: /Eryn Ace Fuhrer/

DATE SIGNED: 06/18/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=9607Div-US-Assignment#page1.tif source=9607Div-US-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502856490 REEL: 033127 FRAME: 0069

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Richard Randall Chamberlain of Solon, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, and Rasna Batra of Twinsburg, County of Summit, State of Ohio, having invented certain new and useful improvements in: ARCHITECTURAL PAINT FOR COVERING DEFECTS and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of us paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 9607. and claiming priority from Provisional Patent Application No. 61/418,971, filed on December 2, 2010 and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by our said assignee.

And we further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

And we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 23cd day of February. 2012, and this 23cd day of February. 2012, respectively.

Rasna

uena Batra

Richard Randall Chamberlain

| State of Ohio )  |
|--|
| )ss:<br>County of Cuyahoga )   |
| Before me, this 23 day of February, 2012, came Richard Randall Chamberlain to me known to be the first person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his ow free act and deed. |
| (SEAL)  Notary Public – Laurie M. Feltes  My commission expires May 23, 2016.  |
| State of Ohio )  |
| County of Cuyahoga )   |
| Before me, this Adday of February, 2012, came Rasna Batra to me known to be the second person named aforesaid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.                |
| (SEAL)  Notary Public – Laurie M. Feltes   |

The application(s) for Letters Patent identified in the foregoing assignment bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 9607, has, by the United States Patent Office been given the Serial No(s). 13/308,897 and filing date(s) December 1, 2011, respectively.

My commission expires May 23, 2016.